Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Our design and manufacturing technologies ensure the best PA manufacturing yields in the industry.
Ampleon's latest 9th and 10th generation LDMOS RF transistors offer the best solutions for all cellular frequency bands.
With the current industry focus on cost reduction, we are extending our product portfolio with OMP and MMIC product
families, which combine high performance with low cost.
Single-Package Asymmetric Doherty (PAD) Transistors and MMICs, Integrated Doherty
PAD devices offer the highest efficiency, smallest footprint, and best cost-effectiveness, and can deliver P1dB power levels
up to 550 W. These products are DPD-friendly and developed to offer excellent video bandwidth. Our wide product portfolio
covers frequency bands from 450 MHz to 3.8 GHz and average power levels from 2 to 80 W. Discrete single-stage transistors
and asymmetric MMICs are available to suit most applications, from picocells to macrocells. We recently introduced 2-stage
integrated Doherty IC’s to reduce the size of the PAs for power levels of up to 8 W average. They are available in symmetric
and asymmetric versions to suit all applications, from driver (symmetric) to massive-MIMO and micro-cell (asymmetric). These
Doherty amplifiers integrate both the splitter and combiner inside the package and necessitate minimum external circuitry to
minimize cost and board space.
Product Highlight:
LDMOS PAD Transistor BLC10G18XS-320AVT
The BLC10G18XS-320AVT is a 320 W LDMOS packaged asymmetric
Doherty power transistor for base station applications at frequencies
from 1805 MHz to 1880 MHz.
Features
• Excellent ruggedness

operation.
Type
F
min
(MHz)
F
max
(MHz)
PL(1dB)
(W)
V
DS
(V)
BLP7G22-05 700 2700 5 28
BLP8G27-5 700 2700 5 28
BLP7G22-10 700 2700 10 28
BLP8G27-10 700 2700 10 28
BLF9G38-10G* 3400 3800 10 28
BLM8G0710S-15PB(G) 700 1000 15(1) 28
BLP9G0722-20(G) 700 2700 20 28
BLM8G1822-20B* 1800 2200 20 (1) 28
BLM7G1822S-20PB(G) 1805 2170 20(1) 28
BLM9D2325-20AB* 2300 2500 20(1) 28
BLM9D2527-20AB 2500 2700 20(1) 28
BLM8D1822-25B* 1800 2200 25(1) 28
Type
F
min
(MHz)
F
max
(MHz)
PL(1dB)
(W)
V
DS
(V)
BLM9D2327-25B* 2300 2700 25(1) 28
BLM8G0710S-30PB(G) 700 1000 30(1) 28
BLP9H10S-30* 700 1000 30 50
BLM7G1822S-40ABG 1805 2170 40(1) 28
BLM7G1822S-40PB(G) 1805 2170 40 (1) 28
BLM7G1822S-40AB 1805 2170 40 (1) 28
BLM8G0710S-45AB(G) 700 1000 45(1) 28
BLP8G10S-45PG 700 1000 45 28
BLP8G10S-45P 700 1000 45 28
BLM8D1822S-50PB(G) 1805 2170 50 (1) 28
BLM8G0710S-60PB(G) 700 1000 60(1) 28
BLC9H10XS-60P* 700 1000 60(1) 50
ADC
PLL
VCO
DVGA

R
F
 A
p
p
li
c
a
ti
o
n
s
924/7 RF - Version 2 - 2017
Product Highlight:
Power LDMOS Transistor BLP9G0722-20G
The BLP9G0722-20G is a 20 W plastic LDMOS discrete driver for base
station applications at frequencies from 400 MHz to 2700 MHz.
Features
• High efficiency
• Small footprint
• Excellent ruggedness
• Designed for broadband operation
• Excellent thermal stability
• High power gain
• Integrated ESD protection
Type
F
min
(MHz)
F
max
(MHz)
PL(1dB)
(W)
V
DS
(V)
BLC8G27LS-60AV 2300 2690 60 (1) 28
BLF8G38LS-75V 3400 3800 75(1) 30
BLM7G1822S-80ABG 1805 2170 80 (1) 28
BLM7G1822S-80PBG 1805 2170 80(1) 28
BLM7G1822S-80PB 1805 2170 80(1) 28
BLM7G1822S-80AB 1805 2170 80(1) 28
BLF9G38LS-90P 3400 3600 90 28
BLF8G24LS-100(G)V 2300 2400 100 28
BLF8G27LS-100(G)V 2500 2700 100 28
BLC8G27LS-100AV 2496 2690 100 (1) 28
BLC9G20LS-120V 1805 1995 120 (1) 28
BLF8G22LS-140 2000 2200 140 28
BLF8G27LS-140V 2600 2700 140 32
BLC8G27LS-140AV 2496 2690 140(1) 28
BLF8G24LS-150(G)V 2300 2400 150 28
BLF8G27LS-150(G)V 2500 2700 150 28
BLC9G27LS-151AV 2496 2690 150(1) 28
BLF8G10LS-160V 925 960 160 30
BLF8G10L(S)-160 920 960 160 30
BLF8G20LS-160V 1800 2000 160 28
BLC9G20XS-160AV 1805 1880 160(1) 30
BLC9G20LS-160PV 1805 2000 160(1) 28
BLC8G21LS-160AV 1805 2025 160(1) 28
BLF9G20LS-160V 1800 2000 160 28
BLP8G21S-160PV 1880 2025 160 28
BLC8G27LS-160AV 2496 2690 160 (1) 28
BLF8G19LS-170BV 1800 1990 170 32
BLC9G24XS-170AV 2300 2400 170(1) 30
BLC8G27LS-180AV 2496 2690 180(1) 28
BLF8G22LS-200(G)V 2110 2170 200 28
BLC8G27LS-210PV 2500 2700 200 (1) 28
BLF8G22LS-205V 2100 2200 205 28
BLF8G20LS-220 1800 2000 220 28
BLF8G22LS-220 2110 2170 220 28
BLF8G20LS-230V 1800 2000 230 28
BLC9G20LS-240PV 1805 1995 240(1) 28
BLF8G22LS-240 2110 2170 240 28
BLC8G24LS-241AV 2300 2400 240 (1) 28
Recommended Products (continued)
Type
F
min
(MHz)
F
max
(MHz)
PL(1dB)
(W)
V
DS
(V)
BLC8G27LS-240AV 2500 2700 240(1) 28
BLF8G09LS-270W 716 960 270 28
BLF8G10LS-270GV 790 960 270 28
BLF8G10LS-270 820 960 270 28
BLF8G09LS-270GW 716 960 270 28
BLF8G10LS-270V 790 960 270 28
BLP8G10S-270PW 700 900 270 28
BLF8G22LS-270GV 2110 2170 270 28
BLF8G22LS-270 2110 2170 270 28
BLF8G22LS-270V 2110 2170 270 28
BLF8G10LS-300P 700 1000 300 28
BLC9H10XS-300P* 700 1000 300(1) 50
BLC8G20LS-310AV 1900 2000 310(1) 28
BLC9G20LS-361AVT 1805 1990 360(1) 28
BLC9G27XS-380AVT 2500 2700 380(1) 32
BLC8G09XS-400AVT 859 960 400(1) 32
BLF8G09LS-400PW 716 960 400 28
BLF8G09LS-400PGW 716 960 400 28
BLC9H10XS-400P* 700 1000 400(1) 50
BLC9G15LS-400AVT 1452 1511 400(1) 32
BLC9G15XS-400AVT 1452 1511 400(1) 32
BLC8G20LS-400AV 1800 2000 400(1) 32
BLF8G20LS-400PV 1805 1995 400 28
BLF8G20LS-400PGV 1805 1995 400 28
BLC9G20XS-400AVT 1805 1880 400 (1) 32
BLC9G22XS-400AVT 2110 2200 400(1) 32
BLC8G22LS-450AV 2110 2170 450(1) 28
BLC9G20LS-470AVT 1805 1990 470(1) 28
BLC9G20XS-550AVT 1805 1880 550 (1) 28
BLC9H10XS-800P* 700 1000 800(1) 50
BLC10G20LS-240PWT 1805 1995 240(1) 28
BLC10G22LS-240PVT 2110 2220 240(1) 28
BLC10G18XS-320AVT* 1800 1900 320 (1) 32
BLC9H10XS-350A* 600 1000 350 (1) 50
BLC9G21LS-60AV* 2500 2700 380(1) 32
BLC9H10XS-400A* 700 1000 400(1) 50
BLC9H10XS-600A* 700 1000 600(1) 50
(1) P3dB
*  Check status in section 3.1, as this type is not yet released for mass production. For the complete product selection please see section 3.2
10 24/7 RF - Version 2 - 2017
Integrated Doherty Amplifiers for State-of-the-Art Wireless Infrastructure
In order to achieve the smallest footprint possible, Ampleon combined its latest generations of LDMOS technology with the
Doherty concept. We offer the world’s first fully integrated Doherty power amplifiers in a small package. They are available
in symmetric and asymmetric versions to suit all applications, from driver (symmetric) to massive-MIMO and micro cell
(asymmetric). These 2-stage Doherty amplifiers integrate both the splitter and combiner inside the package and necessitate
minimum external circuitry to minimize cost and board space.
The world’s first fully integrated Doherty transistor looks like an ordinary class-AB transistor but contains a splitter, dual-stage
main and peak devices, delay lines, and a combiner integrated inside the package. With the ease of use of an ordinary class-AB
amplifier, it also provides significant space and cost savings. It is ideally suited for space-constrained applications like small cell
base stations and massive antenna arrays.
Product
Doherty
Configuration Matching Band P
3dB
Efficiency @
8 dB BO
Gain Technology
BLM9D1822-12B* 2-way 1:1 50 Ω in 1.8 - 2.2 GHz 41 dBm tbd tbd LDMOS MMIC
BLM8D1822-25B* 2-way 1:1 50 Ω in 1.8 - 2.2 GHz 44 dBm tbd tbd LDMOS MMIC
BLM9D1822-25B* 2-way 1:1 50 Ω in 1.8 - 2.2 GHz 44 dBm tbd tbd LDMOS MMIC
BLM9D1822S-25PB(G)* 2-way 1:1 50 Ω in 1.8 - 2.2 GHz 44 dBm tbd tbd LDMOS MMIC
BLM9D18-25AB* 2-way 1:2 50 Ω in 1.8 GHz 44.8 dBm tbd tbd LDMOS MMIC
BLM9D1822S-50PB(G)* 2-way 1:1 50 Ω in 1.8 - 2.2 GHz 47 dBm tbd tbd LDMOS MMIC
BLM8D1822S-50PB(G) 2-way 1:1 50 Ω in 1.8 - 2.2 GHz 48.4 dBm 39 % 27 dB LDMOS MMIC
 Integrated Doherty Portfolio: 1.8 - 2.2 GHz
Integrated Doherty product portfolio: > 2.3 GHz
Product
Doherty
Configuration Matching Band P
3dB
Efficiency @
8 dB BO
Gain Technology
BLM9D2327-12B* 2-way 1:02 50 Ω in 2.3 - 2.7 GHz 41 dBm tbd tbd LDMOS MMIC
BLM9D2527-20AB 2-way 1:02 50 Ω in 2.5 - 2.7 GHz 43 dBm 43 %(1) 28 dB LDMOS MMIC
BLM9D2325-20AB 2-way  1:02 50 Ω in 2.3 - 2.5 GHz 43 dBm tbd tbd LDMOS MMIC
BLM9D2327-25B* 2-way 1:1 50 Ω in 2.3 - 2.7 GHz 44 dBm tbd tbd LDMOS MMIC
Product Highlight:

min
(MHz)
F
max
(MHz)
PL(1dB)
(W)
V
DS
(V)
BLM9D2327-25B* 2300 2700 25(1) 28
BLM7G1822S-40ABG 1805 2170 40 (1) 28
BLM7G1822S-40PB(G) 1805 2170 40 (1) 28
BLM7G1822S-40AB 1805 2170 40 (1) 28
BLM8D1822S-50PB(G) 1805 2170 50 (1) 28
BLM8G0710S-60PBG 700 1000 60(1) 28
BLC9G21LS-60AV* 2500 2700 60(1) 28
BLM7G1822S-80ABG 1805 2170 80(1) 28
BLM7G1822S-80PB(G) 1805 2170 80 (1) 28
BLM7G1822S-80AB 1805 2170 80(1) 28
BLF9G38LS-90P 3400 3600 90 28

(MHz)
F
max
(MHz)
PL(1dB)
(W)
V
DS
(V)
η
D
(%)
G
p
(dB) Test signal
BLP10H603 10 1400 2.5 50 62 22.8 CW
BLP10H605 10 1400 5 50 59.6 22.4 CW
BLP35M805 10 3500 5 28 17 18 CW pulsed, class-AB
BLP10H610 10 1400 10 50 60 22 CW
BLP27M810 10 2700 10 28 19 17 Pulsed CW
BLF571 10 500 20 50 70 27.5 CW
BLP05H635XR(G) 10 600 35 50 75 27 Pulsed RF
BLP05H675XR(G) 10 600 75 50 75 27 Pulsed RF
BLP05H6110XR(G) 10 600 110 50 75 27 Pulsed RF
BLP05H6150XR (G) 10 600 150 50 75 27 Pulsed RF
BLP05H6250XR(G) 10 600 250 50 75 27 Pulsed RF
BLF182XR(S) 10 600 250 50 75 28 Pulsed RF
BLP05H6350XR(G) 10 600 350 50 75 27.5 Pulsed RF
BLF183XR(S) 10 600 350 50 75 28 Pulsed RF
BLF174XR(S) 10 128 600 50 73 29 Pulsed RF
BLF184XR(S) 10 600 700 50 73.5 23.9 Pulsed RF
BLF184XRG 10 600 700 50 73.5 23.9 Pulsed RF
BLP05H6700XR 10 600 700 50 73 23 Pulsed RF
BLF178P 10 128 1200 50 75 28.5 Pulsed RF
BLF178XR(S) 10 128 1400 50 72 28 Pulsed RF
BLF188XR(S) 10 600 1400 50 73 24.4 Pulsed RF
BLF188XRG 10 600 1400 50 73 24.4 Pulsed RF

PL(AV)
(W)
V
DS
(V)
η
D
(%)
G
p
(dB) Test signal
BLP35M805 10 3500 5 - 28 17 18 CW pulsed, class-AB
BLP27M810 10 2700 10 - 28 19 17 Pulsed CW
BLF640 10 2200 10 - 28 31 19.3 1-c W-CDMA
BLF571 10 500 20 - 50 70 27.5 CW
BLP10H630P(G) 10 1000 30 - 50 68 18 Pulsed RF
BLF642 1 1400 35 - 32 63 19 CW
BLP10H660P (G) 10 1000 60 - 50 68 18 Pulsed RF
BLP10H690P(G) 10 1000 90 - 50 68 18 Pulsed RF
BLP10H6120P(G) 10 1000 120 - 50 68 18 Pulsed RF
BLF881(S) 1 1000 140 - 50 49 21 CW
BLP15M7160P 10 1500 160 - 28 59.7 19.4 CW
BLF882(S) 10 860 200 - 50 63 20.6 CW
BLF884P(S) 470 860 300 - 50 46 21 CW
BLF888A(S) 470 860 600 110 50 31 20 DVB-T (8k OFDM)
BLF888B(S) 470 860 650 120 50 33 21 DVB-T (8k OFDM)

BLP10H630P(G) 10 1000 30 50 68 18 Pulsed RF
BLF642 1 1400 35 32 63 19 CW
BLP10H660P(G) 10 1000 60 50 68 18 Pulsed RF
BLP10H690P(G) 10 1000 90 50 68 18 Pulsed RF
BLF645 1 1400 100 32 56 18 CW
BLP10H6120P(G) 10 1000 120 50 68 18 Pulsed RF
BLP15M7160P 10 1500 160 28 59.7 19.4 CW
BLF1721M8LS200 1700 2100 200 28 28.5 19 2-c W-CDMA
BLF2324M8LS200P 2300 2400 200 28 32 17.2 1-c W-CDMA
BLF647P(S) 10 1500 200 32 70 18 Pulsed RF
BLF6G13L(S)-250P 1300 1300 250 50 56 17 CW
BLF6G15L(S)-500H 1400 1500 500 50 19 16 DVB-T (8k OFDM)
BLF10H6600P(S) 400 1000 600 50 46 20.8 2-Tone, class-AB
Product Highlight:
Power LDMOS Transistor BLP05H6700XR(G)
The BLP05H6700XRG is a 700 W extra rugged LDMOS power transistor
optimized for broadcast, industrial, aerospace and defense applications
in the HF to 600 MHz band.
Features
• Easy power control